23-3/4"
[603 mm]
5"
[127mm]
5"
[127mm]
1' x 4'
11-3/4" [299mm]

means of disconnecting power
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: SGI-G-12-4-LD4-2-STD-40-CA125-FA-CRSW-UNV-EDC2-ASY
Domestic Preferences Series Ceiling Width Length LED No. of LED Modules
in Cross-section
Illumination
Level
Color
Temperature
Domestic
Preferences (11) Series Ceiling Width Length LED No. of LED Modules
in Cross-section
Illumination
Level
Color
Temperature
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
SGI=Sealed and
Gasketed (1) G=Grid (5)
(See Accessories) For flange (sheetrock, hard-lid)
ceilings, specify the following:
DFCL: Gasketed Drywall Framing Kit (4)
2' x 4': DFCL-2448W-U
2' x 4': DFCL-2448AMW-U
1' x 4': DFCL-1248W-U
1' x 4': DFCL-1248AMW-U
2' x 2': DFCL-2424W-U
2' x 2': DFCL-2424AMW-U
DFVR: Gasketed Vandal Resistant Drywall Framing Kit
2' x 4': DFVR/SGI-2448W-U
2' x 4': DFVR/SGI-2448AMW-U
1' x 4': DFVR/SGI-1248W-U
1' x 4': DFVR/SGI-1248AMW-U
2' x 2': DFVR/SGI-2424W-U
2' x 2': DFVR/SGI-2424AMW-U
12=12"
[Blank]=24"
2=2'
4=4'
LD4=LED
4.0
1=(1) LED Module
2=(2) LED Modules
3=(3) LED Modules (24"
wide only)
LO=Low
STD=Standard
HI=High
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Notes Notes Notes
(11) Only product configurations with
these designated prefixes are built to be
compliant with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of
1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed